507039159 12/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7085996

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
JEFFREY STANLEY				02/24/2014	
GARRETT ALAN FORD				02/24/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
Name: FECON, INC.					
Street Address:	3460 G	3460 GRANT DR.			
City:	LEBAN	LEBANON			
State/Country:	OHIO				
Postal Code: 45036					
Property Type		D7050			
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		D7959	929		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		• •	698-5157		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	o the e	-mail address first; if that is unsu	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to	o the e d; if th		ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to if provideo	b the e d; if th 51369 kadan	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 985156 ns@ulmer.com	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided	o the e d; if th 51369 kadan PAUL	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 985156 ns@ulmer.com M. ULRICH	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	b the e d; if th 51369 kadan PAUL 312 W	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 985156 ns@ulmer.com M. ULRICH /ALNUT ST.	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided	<i>the ed; if th</i> 51369 kadan PAUL 312 W SUITE	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 985156 ns@ulmer.com M. ULRICH /ALNUT ST. E 1400	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	<i>the ed; if th</i> 51369 kadan PAUL 312 W SUITE	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 985156 ns@ulmer.com M. ULRICH /ALNUT ST.	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to	<i>b the e</i> <i>d; if th</i> 51369 kadan PAUL 312 W SUITE CINCI	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 985156 ns@ulmer.com M. ULRICH /ALNUT ST. E 1400	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>b the e</i> <i>d; if th</i> 51369 kadan PAUL 312 W SUITE CINCI	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 985156 ns@ulmer.com M. ULRICH /ALNUT ST. E 1400 INNATI, OHIO 45202	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	b the e d; if th 51369 kadan PAUL 312 W SUITE CINCI	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 185156 ns@ulmer.com M. ULRICH /ALNUT ST. E 1400 INNATI, OHIO 45202 FEC0007DVA INV TO INC	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	b the e d; if th 51369 kadan PAUL 312 W SUITE CINCI	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 985156 ns@ulmer.com M. ULRICH /ALNUT ST. E 1400 INNATI, OHIO 45202 FEC0007DVA INV TO INC PAUL M. ULRICH	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	b the e d; if th 51369 kadan PAUL 312 W SUITE CINCI	e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 085156 ns@ulmer.com M. ULRICH /ALNUT ST. E 1400 INNATI, OHIO 45202 FEC0007DVA INV TO INC PAUL M. ULRICH /Paul M. Ulrich/	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R:	b the e d; if th 51369 kadan PAUL 312 W SUITE CINCI	e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 085156 ns@ulmer.com M. ULRICH /ALNUT ST. E 1400 INNATI, OHIO 45202 FEC0007DVA INV TO INC PAUL M. ULRICH /Paul M. Ulrich/	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to if provided a: NUMBER: R: age1.tif age2.tif	b the e d; if th 51369 kadan PAUL 312 W SUITE CINCI	e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 085156 ns@ulmer.com M. ULRICH /ALNUT ST. E 1400 INNATI, OHIO 45202 FEC0007DVA INV TO INC PAUL M. ULRICH /Paul M. Ulrich/	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, we, **Jeffrey Stanley**, of Lebanon, Ohio and **Garrett Alan Ford**, of Cincinnati, Ohio, invented certain new, original and ornamental design LAND CLEARING TOOL ASSEMBLY WITH A DEPTH CONTROL RING AND A DRUM INTERFACE for which we executed an application for a United States Design Letters Patent and for which said application for United States Design Letters Patent was filed on February 24, 2014, under

☑ Patent Application Serial No. <u>29/482,945</u>

X Attorney Docket No. FEC 0007 DA;

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) recording the present assignment, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, Fecon, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 3460 Grant Drive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said design application and the inventions therein disclosed and any design letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns; or patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Attorney Docket No. FEC 0007 DA

State of OHIO

County of WARREN

Date: 2/24/14

Śtaplev Jeffer

DENNIS BERGER NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO My commission expires Oct. 14, 2017

On this <u>24</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2014 before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Jeffrey Stanley personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

)

)

) ss

Notary Public

Attorney Docket No. FEC 0007 DA

Date: 2/24/14

Garrett Alan Ford

State of OHIO)) ss County of WARREN)

DENNIS BERGER NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO My commission expires Oct. 14, 2017

On this 24 day of <u>February</u>, 2014 before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Garrett Alan Ford personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/21/2021